IHSAA OFFICIAL INDIVIDUAL REGIONAL WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT
(E-Mail completed copy as an attachment to results@ihsaa.org! DO NOT FAX!)

Center School: Jay County
Date: February 2, 2013 Tournament Director: Mark Root

Individual Results

106 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1.  Cael McCormick oth 35-5 Yorktown
2. Trevor Gray 10t 27-11 Bellmont
3.  Brock House oth 25-10 Delta
4. Kevin Garringer 12t 31-4 Winchester
5. Eli Hill 10t 19-12 Adams Central
6.  Luke Fillers ot 19-16 Norwell
113 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1.  Sawyer Miller 10t 37-1 South Adams
2. Tyler Rigney 12% 12-4 Muncie Southside
3.  Daniel Gunsett ot 30-11 Bellmont
4.  Andy Oliver 10%" 27-11 Adams Central
5.  Alex Abbott 10t 34-9 Jay County
6.  Konner Campbell oth 22-25 Yorktown
120 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1 L J Moser 12t 25-0 South Adams
2. Schuyler Phillips 12t 41-2 Yorktown
3. Anthony Wills 11% 16-13 Muncie Southside
4. Conner Ray 11t 27-15 Jay County
5 Paul Jensen 10t 19-16 Norwell
6. TCPerry oth 25-15 Southern Wells
126 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1 Cody Walburn 12t 38-1 Adams Central
2. Logan Campbell 11" 26-9 Yorktown
3. Excuse Brown ot 22-17 Muncie Southside
4. Alexander Ordonez 12t 37-4 Monroe Central
5 Eric Pimentel ot 25-8 South Adams
6 Gavin Cox 12t 31-9 Winchester



132 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Dalton Baysinger
Benjamin Fiechter
Adam Gordon

Devin Gill

Brock Braun

Hunter Bates

138 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Chandler Carroll
Derek Ellinger

Boaz Marbach

Angel Rascon

Willie Mahlan

Trevor Spencer

145 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Eli Walker

Hunter Randolph
Grahm Smith

Zac Yoder

Jesse Finnerty

Logan Simpson

152 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Isaiah Bradley

Dillon Jackson

Luke Liter

Conner Wyatt

Logan Neher

Cody Duke

160 Ibs.

o Ul WN B

First Name, Last Name
Rhett Hiestand

Kaine Luginbill

Shea Pyle

Khalil Lewis

Brett Baker

Tanner Anderson

Grade

Grade
1 1th
1 1th
1Oth
12th
12th
1 1th

Grade

Grade
12th
1Oth
1Oth
12th
1 1th
12th

Grade

W-L Rec.

40-3
37-1
33-5
28-9
27-12
24-14

W-L Rec.

36-1
37-3
28-10
32-8
18-10
30-6

W-L Rec.

36-1
22-4
21-8
28-11
32-11
26-13

W-L Rec.

29-0
24-12
32-7
37-3
24-12
31-9

W-L Rec.

40-2
34-5
16-7
13-13
25-13
23-14

School
Yorktown
Southern Wells
Delta

Wes Del
Bellmont
Adams Central

School
Yorktown
Adams Central
South Adams
Winchester
Bellmont
Wes-Del

School
Yorktown
Wapahani
Norwell
Adams Central
Jay County
Bluffton

School

Muncie Southside
Yorktown

Adams Central
Union City
Bellmont
Daleville

School

Yorktown

Adams Central
South Adams
Muncie Southside
Bellmont

Delta



170 Ibs.
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First Name, Last Name
Jacob Reed

Klayton Hinshaw
Hunter Hiestand

Grant Gough

Charles Evans

Corey Coshow

bs.

First Name, Last Name
Brad Busse

Benjamin Pfister
James Antonoglou
Myron Howard

Davey Tinsman

Micah Hill

195 Ibs.
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First Name, Last Name
Kyle Garringer
Brendan Gill

Duran Bocanegra

John Wales

Dustyn Hangen

Tony West

220 lbs.

o Ul WN B

First Name, Last Name
Briar Gerber

Jacob Strauch
Maverick Morningstar
Noah Little

Montanna Brees
Conner Delk

285 lbs.

o Ol WN B

First Name, Last Name
Eric Hemmelgarn
Darrius Connell

Jacob Peckham

Logan Williams

Cody Fields

Chase Nash

Grade
12th
11th
10th
11th

11th

Grade

Grade
12th
12th
12th
12th
1Oth
11th

Grade

Grade
11th
11th
12th
11th

W-L Rec.
26-6
34-5
26-9
34-6
27-12
16-18

W-L Rec.
30-2
36-4
40-3
25-10
35-4
26-9

W-L Rec.
42-0
26-7
33-9
20-16
32-9
19-11

W-L Rec.
32-5
32-7
28-10
33-11
27-11
29-8

W-L Rec.
40-1
26-8
35-5
26-15
20-19
8-15

School

Muncie Southside
South Adams
Yorktown
Winchester

Delta

Bellmont

School
Bellmont
Adams Central
Union City
Yorktown
Monroe Central
Muncie Central

School

Jay County
Delta
Union City
Yorktown
Winchester
Norwell

School

Bluffton

Muncie Southside
South Adams
Yorktown

Delta

Monroe Central

School

Jay County
Muncie Central
Monroe Central
Winchester
Bellmont
Norwell



Summary of Team Standings
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School
Yorktown
Adams Central
Muncie Southside
Bellmont
South Adams
Jay County
Delta
Winchester
Union City
Monroe Central
Norwell
Bluffton
Southern Wells
Muncie Central
Wapahani

Officials

1.

2.
3.
4

James Ledbetter
James Goeglein
Dan McCartney
Mike McCarthy

Score
223.0
125.5
118.0
105.0
103.5
79.0
67.0
55.0
38.5
38.0
35.0
25.0
23.0
22.0
20.0
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